## **NOTICE OF DECISIONS**

## DRAFT MINUTES OF THE MEETING 20 June 2019

## The North Essex Parking Partnership Joint Committee for On-Street Parking

Braintree District Council Colchester Borough Council Epping Forest District Council Essex County Council Harlow District Council Tendring District Council Uttlesford District Council

Notification of the decision(s) taken (DRAFT minutes) was given to Client Officers from all Parking Partnership Councils on 9 July 2019. District Council Members should be notified of the decision(s) taken by 9am on 10 July 2019.

The decision notice for this decision(s) will be published at County Hall and a request for call-in must be made between 9am Wednesday 10 July 2019 and 5pm Friday 12 July 2019.

The decision(s) may be implemented from 5pm Friday 12 July 2019, unless 'called in'.

Please note the scrutiny of a decision taken by the North Essex Parking Partnership is undertaken by Essex County Council's Place, Services and Economic Growth Committee.

A request for a decision to be scrutinised may be made by:

- (a)Any Member of the relevant Overview and Scrutiny Committee;
- (b)Any Member of the Council who has the support of a further three Members of the Council; or
- (c)With the agreement of the chairman of the relevant Overview and Scrutiny Committee, any Member of the Council who

represents a Division which is particularly affected by the decision in question.

A decision is called-in if during the period stated in the notice of decisions [on the expiry of three clear working days after publication] a valid written call-in notice is received which specifies the reasons for the call-in.

The Chairman and Members of the Place, Services and Economic Growth Committee can be found on the Essex County Council website, or <u>here</u>.

The call-in procedure shall not apply where the decision or action taken by the Joint Committee is certified by the Joint Committee as urgent.